

# SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT

### MAIN CENTRE, KALADY

(A Statutory Educational Institution Constituted By Government of Kerala)

Kalady, Ernakulam District, Kerala – 683574

Ph. 0484-2463380

## **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WORK**

#### PROBATION PROJECT UPDATE

#### TIME LINE

- Permission granted by university to take up the research project of probation on 06/04/2019.
- Letter granting the project from the Social Justice Department 14/07/2020.
- MOU signed between the university and the Social Justice Department on 09/09/2020.
- Application Notification to the post of Research Associate 09/10/2020.
- Interview to the post of Research Associate on 16/12/2020.
- Appointment of Research Associate on 01/01/2021.
- Permission granted by registrar to buy computer, printer & scanner on 21/01/2021.
- Selection of the project expert panel and coordinating with them
- Permission granted by Social Justice Department for Secondary data collection from the probation offices on 23/01/2021.
- Secondary data collection regarding the young offenders from all district the police websites started from 03/02/2021.
- Training to the MSW students for entering data collected for the police websites on 03/02/2021
- Meeting with the probation officers of Ernakulam district on 28/01/2021
- First Installment of project funding on 09/02/2021 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh only)
- Attended TOT organized by Social Justice Department on 8<sup>th</sup> \* 9<sup>th</sup> of February 2021 was attended by Research Associate and 4 faculties of social work department.

Though the project was granted in June 2020, the emergency situation created by the COVID 19 pandemic delayed signing of the MOU and transfer of the funds required for the implementation of the research project. But at the same time we have already started project work, as the time line given above shows.

Yours Sincerely.

Dr. Reshma Bharadwaj

DR. RESHMAT HARASSY IN HOO, DEPT SHEE SAME SHEET SAME SHEET SAME TO SA

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY UNION Bankerala
9999924689 ऑफ इंडिया
Union Bankerala
of India FSC Code: UB IN0572080

Issue date:27-08-2

INDIA

शाखा BRANCH

शाखा का पता Branch Address :

720802010002706 शाखा का फोन नं/ Branch Phone Nose GENERAL)

खात क्र. Account No.:

M/S PROBATION RESEARCH S J D SSUS KALADY

In the Name of :

नाम Name i)

ii) iii) DEPT OF SOCIAL WORK SSUS

ERNAKULAM 26-08-2020

KALADY ERNAKULAM Pin: 683574 KERALA

पेशा Occupation

पता Address

Branch Phone No : 9995824688

खाता खोलने की तारीख Date of Opening A/c

नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered : हाँ Y / नहीं N

			;	1 1/4	जमा कर्ता के खाते में	A M M M
		सोल चेक आयडी CH	1.1.20.20		शेष राशी BALANCE	लेखाकर आद्याक्षर INITIAL
दिनांक Data	विवरण Particulars		0.		2000 00 1	700000.00Cr

09-02-2021 NEFT: DIRECTOR OF TREASURIES , VENDOR 47380